Clty Of Ga | neSV| I |e 200 East S:K/eHrasﬂllty Avenue

Gainesville, Florida 32601

Legislation Text

File #: 041219., Version: 1

First Amendment to Dumont Company, Inc. for Sodium Hypochlorite, Storage Vessels, and Containment (B)

This item involves a request for the City Commission to approve the amendment of the original contract with Dumont
Company, Inc. to include Mickle Pool.

The City Commission awarded a bid to the Dumont Company, Inc. on April 25, 2005 to provide sodium hypochlorite, storage
vessels, and containment units at its two largest pools, H. Cherry Spurgeon and Dwight Hunter. The city recently changed Mickle

pool from chlorine gas to a liquid chlorine delivery system.

An amendment is needed to include Mickle Pool in this contract. An additional delivery of approximately 10,000 gallons of Sodium
Hypochlorite is needed, as well as a storage vessel and a containment tank, as stated in the original contract regarding the other two
pools.

An amendment is also needed to increase the estimated gallons of use yearly for H. Cherry Spurgeon and Dwight Hunter pools to
25,000 from the 18,000 gallons in the original quote.

The total cost to amend this contract will be $40,220. These funds are available within the Aquatics Division's materials and supplies
budget.

Recommended Motion: The City Commission approve the contract amendment with Dumont Company.

Alternative Recommendation A: The City Commission deny the request to amend the contract.

City of Gainesville Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/3/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

